5. Sepest decount trained		A/DS81.40	IAP5 Rec'd PCT/PTO	0 34MAR. 2006, 16790-0507		
To the Director of the United States Pa To the Director of the United States Pa 1 Name of conveying party(les): Hilmar GUGEL LEICA MICROSYSTEMS CMS GmbH Ernst-Leitz-Straße 17-37 D-35578 Wetziar Federal Republic of Germany Additional conveying party(les) ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: February 21, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO A patent Application number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 21, 2006 A Patent Application Number(s): B Patent Number(s): B Patent Number(s): Concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Inet (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Check Enclosed Y Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account B Payment Information Check Enclosed Y Authorized to be charged to deposit account B Payment Information Check Enclosed Y Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Check Enclosed Y Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to	FORM PTO-1595 (modified)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1 Name of conveying party(ies): Hilmar GUGEL Additional conveying party(ies): Additional conveying party(ies): Additional conveying party(ies): ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: February 21, 2006 A Application number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 21, 2006 A Patent Application Number(s): B Patent Number(s): B Patent Number(s): S Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Cienn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, NW, Suite 500 Washington, D.C. *20007-5143 B Patent Number of applications/patents involved: Check Enclosed A Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account B Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Check Enclosed A Authorized to be charged to deposit account B Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers B Patent Numbers Check Enclosed A Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account B Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Check Enclosed A Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE S Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. March 3, 2006 Name of person signing	(Rev 6-93)	E(03-10-2	2006 SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office		
1 Name of conveying party(ies): Hilmar GUGEL Additional conveying party(ies): Additional conveying party(ies): Additional conveying party(ies): ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: February 21, 2006 A Application number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 21, 2006 A Patent Application Number(s): B Patent Number(s): B Patent Number(s): S Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Cienn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, NW, Suite 500 Washington, D.C. *20007-5143 B Patent Number of applications/patents involved: Check Enclosed A Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account B Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Check Enclosed A Authorized to be charged to deposit account B Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers B Patent Numbers Check Enclosed A Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account B Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Check Enclosed A Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE S Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. March 3, 2006 Name of person signing				1/570486		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hilmar GUGEL LEICA MICROSYSTEMS CMS GmbH Ernst-Leitz-Straße 17-37 D-3578 Webtzlar Federal Republic of Germany Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance:	To the Director of the United States	De	attached origin			
Additional conveying party(ies) Additional conveying party(ies) NO No No Additional conveying party(ies) NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Assignment Execution Date: February 21, 2006 A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? NO Additional numbers attached? NO Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Check Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account No Check Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized User Name Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to harge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. March 3, 2006 Name of person signing	Name of conveying party(ies):	103194		eiving party(ies):		
LEICA MICROSYSTEMS CMS GmbH Ernst-Leitz-Straße 17-37 D-35578 Wetzlar Federal Republic of Germany Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance. ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: February 21, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO B. Patent Number(s): S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. • 20007-5143 B. Patent Number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40,00 Check Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO B. Patent Number(s): Check Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.						
Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: February 21, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Sulte 500 Washington, D.C. • 20007-5143 B. Patent Number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Signature Date	Hilmar GUGEL					
Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:						
Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:				'-37		
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: February 21, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. • 20007-5143 B. Patent Number(s): 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): 40.00 Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Signature Date		1		Germany		
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: February 21, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Sulte 500 Washington, D.C. • 20007-5143 B. Patent Number(s): 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): 40.00 Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Signature Date						
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: February 21, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Sulte 500 Washington, D.C. • 20007-5143 B. Patent Number(s): 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): 40.00 Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Signature Date						
ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: February 21, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. = 20007-5143 B. Patent Number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Check Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account Signature Date Date		NO				
Execution Date: February 21, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. • 20007-5143 B. Patent Number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Signature Do Name and address of party to whom correspondence B. Patent Number(s): Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Signature Do Not Use This Space	· ·	NT				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. • 20007-5143 B. Patent Number(s): 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. March 3, 2006 Name of person signing		N I				
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C.*20007-5143 B. Patent Number(s): 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing Signature Date	February 21,		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? NO		
Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C.*20007-5143 B. Patent Number(s): 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing Do Name of person signing B. Patent Number(s): 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Do NoT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing	Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):				
Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Check Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Signature Date	If this is being filed together with	a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is	February 21, 2006		
Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): S40.00 Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Signature Date	A. Patent Application Nun	nber(s):	B. Patent Number(s)) :		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C.*20007-5143 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to redit card Authorized use charged to deposit account. Below 11/30/2008 11/30/2008 19-0741 March 3, 2006	10	550 0116				
Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. * 20007-5143 B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Name of person signing Signature Date						
Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. * 20007-5143 By Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Name of person signing 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing			6. Total number of application	ns/patents involved: 1		
Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing	conserming document should be r	nanca.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41	(i): \$40.00		
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. * 20007-5143 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Space Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Space Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Space Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Space Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 11/30/2008 11/30/2008 19-0741 Authorized User Name Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. March 3, 2006	Glenn Law			•		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit account number Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Page 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized to be charged to deposit account To redit Card Last 4 Numbers Page 11/30/2008 11/30/2008 11/30/2008 19-0741 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Expiration Date Name of person signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information 6. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0741 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0741 Authorized to be charged to deposit account		P		ed to credit card		
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9003 Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing	Washington Harbour	ita 500				
Expiration Date 11/30/2008 5 FC:8021 40.00 0P Deposit account number Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing Signature Date			8. Payment Information	,		
b. Deposit account number Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE b. Deposit account number Authorized User Name 19-0741 Authorized User Name Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing Date	-					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing Authorized User Name Authorized User Name Date	3/08/2006 GFREY1 00000130 10570486					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law Name of person signing Signature Date	5 FC:8021 40.00	o or/	Authorized User Name			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Glenn Law	Statement and signature:					
Glenn Law Name of person signing March 3, 2006 Signature Date	To the best of my knowledg copy of the original document. The	e and belief, the foregoing Commissioner is hereby a	information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true		
Name of person signing Signature Date	be required in this matter to the above	ve-identified deposit accou	nt.	na recordation lees which may		
54.0	Glenn Law		7/3437/	March 3, 2006		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Name of person signing	U (Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document: 3		Total number of non-	es including cover about attain	monto and described		
		rotal number of page	es moluting cover sneet, attacr	iments, and document: 3		

Attorney Docket No.: 016790-0507

U.S. Rights-Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and	LEICA MICROSYSTEMS CMS GmbH
address of	Ernst-Leitz-Straße 17-37
assignee	D-35578 Wetzlar, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

title of invention	OPTICAL ELEMENTS
as set forth in t	his United States Patent Application
check one	□ executed concurrently herewith □ executed on □ Serial No. PCT/EP2004/052053 Filed September 6, 2004

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

SH_1545294.1

-1-

PATENT REEL: 017644 FRAME: 0825

Attorney Docket No.: 016790-0507

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP** the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS					
Name: Hilmar GUGEL	Signature: Wil ful	Date: Feb 21,2006			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES					
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			

Note: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

SH_1545294.1

RECORDED: 03/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 017644 FRAME: 0826